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Table 5: International Security Attitudes by Income (in thousands)

INCOME
< $20 $20 = 35 $35 - 60 > $60

Seriousness of

greenhouse effect
1st - most serious 15% 16% 13% 18%
2nd 15% 19% 18% 15%
3rd 12% 13% 18% 14%
4th 24% 16% 17% 18%
5th - least serious 34% 36% 34% 35%
Seriousness of toxic

waste disposal.
1st - most serious 19% 16% 18% 13%
2nd 18% 18% 18% 15%
3rd 22% 23% 21% 23%
4th 21% 22% 21% 21%
5th - least serious 19% 21% 22% 27%
Seriousness of acid

rain.
1st - most serious 14% 14% 12% 12%
2nd 21% 19% 20% 19%
3rd 30% 29% 22% 28%
4th 21% 21% 25% 23%
5th - least serious 13% 18% 21% 18%
Seriousness of ozone

layer depletion .
1st - most serious 27% 32% 36% 26%
2nd 25% 19% 19% 25%
3rd 18% 16% 19% 18%
4th 15% 20% 19% 23%
5th - least serious 15% 13% 8% 8%
Seriousness of water

pollution.
1st - most serious 24% 22% 22% 31%
2nd 22% 26% 25% 24%
3rd 18% 19% 20% 18%
4th 18% 21% 18% 15%
5th - least serious 18% 12% 15% 11%
Canada's environmental

efforts...
Can make a difference 68% 82% 78% 80%
Cannot make much

difference 32% 18% 22% 20%
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